

CRESSANDA/BSE/2024-25/04

April 10, 2024

Online filing at: www.listing.bseindia.com

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai (M.H.) 400001

BSE Scrip Id: CRESSAN BSE Scrip Code: 512379

Subject: Revised Corporate Announcement pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.- Central Bureau of Communication, (Erstwhile DAVP), Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Government of India promotes Voter Awareness through Cressanda Railway Solutions Limited.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Reference:</u> <u>Central Bureau of Communication, (Erstwhile DAVP), Ministry of Information &</u> <u>Broadcasting, Government of India grants Prestigious Order to Cressanda Railway Solutions</u> <u>Limited (Erstwhile Cressanda Solutions Limited).</u>

With reference to the captioned subject and in furtherance of the release order dated April 9, 2024 issued by the Central Bureau of Communication, *(Erstwhile DAVP)*, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Government of India, we are delighted to inform that the Central Bureau of Communication, *(Erstwhile DAVP)*, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Government of India to promote Voter Awareness through External Wrap on Trains for its client Election Commission of India (ECI) has selected Cressanda Railway Solutions Limited *(previously known as Cressanda Solutions Limited)* as its agency to promote election campaign through external wrap on the passenger trains of Eastern Railways for which the sole rights are held by the company. The trains of the company selected will pass through multiple states of India enabling Voter's Awareness across the nation through increased visibility.

This disclosure is submitted as a practice of enhanced corporate governance facilitating dissemination of the information to various stakeholders of the organisation and is a step towards positive business development of the company.

We hereby request you to take the above on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, CRESSANDA RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED (Formerly known as Cressanda Solutions Limited)

TUSHTI SHARMA COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS 72423

CRESSANDA RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Cressanda Solutions Limited) CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036 Registered Office Address: Flat no.12A, 3rd Floor, Embassy Centre, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Plot no 207, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021 E-mail: <u>info@cressanda.com</u>; Contact: + 91-8169245676